900324583 05/14/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM341284

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Execution Date
05/07/2015

Formerly Entity Type

LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY: DELAWARE

Convergint Technologies LLC

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: American Capital Ltd., as Agent
Street Address: 2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor
City: Bethesda

State/Country: MARYLAND

Postal Code: 20814

Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Kristin Brozovic ¢/o Katten
525 W Monroe Street
Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 86349782 QUAD 4

CORRESPONDENCE DATA S

Fax Number: 3125774565 S

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent b

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. ©

Phone: 312-577-8265 o

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com g
>
T
(&)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
NAME OF SUBMITTER:
SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 4

source=Convergint - Amendment to Trademark Agreement
source=Convergint - Amendment to Trademark Agreement
source=Convergint - Amendment to Trademark Agreement
source=Convergint - Amendment to Trademark Agreement

384287-11
Kristin Brozovic

/Kristin Brozovic/
05/14/2015

2nd Lien)#page1 .tif
2nd Lien)#page?2.tif
2nd Lien)#page3.tif
2nd Lien)#page4 tif

o~~~ —

TRADEMARK

900324583 REEL: 005516 FRAME: 0445



EXECUTION VERSION

AMENDMENT NO.1TO
GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECOND LIEN)

This AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN
TRADEMARKS (SECOND LIEN) (this “Amendment”) is made as of May 7, 2015 by
and between CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC (“Grantor”) and AMERICAN
CAPITAL, LTD. (“Grantee”).

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee are parties to that certain Grant of Security
Interest in Trademarks (Second Lien), dated as of December 18, 2014 (the “Trademark
Security Agreement”), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in
the trademarks of Grantor identified on Schedule A to the Trademark Security
Agreement;

WHEREAS, Grantor has acquired an ownership interest in an additional
trademark (the “New Trademark™); and

WHEREAS, in order to reflect Grantee’s right, title and security interest in the
New Trademark, Grantor wishes to supplement Schedule A to the Trademark Security
Agreement with Schedule A attached to this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, this will confirm that Schedule A to the Trademark Security
Agreement is hereby supplemented to include the New Trademark identified on Schedule
A attached to this Amendment.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

\DE - 040313/000002 - 795988 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005516 FRAME: 0446



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor and Grantee have caused this Amendment
to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first

written above.

GRANTEE:

AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD.,
as Agent

By:

Name:
Title:

\\DE - 040313/000002 - 795988 v1

GRANTOR:

S

CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
. R T B
S W Y

By:_ i

Name: Walter Winkel 111

Title: Vice President, Secretary, Chief
Financial Officer and General Counsel

[Amendment to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005516 FRAME: 0447



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor and Grantee have caused this Amendmoent
to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and vear first

written above,

GRANTEE:

AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD,,
as Agent

By: A . i

GohatZew

Title: Priuelpal 4 Vice Prett bal

WO - 04031000002 - 795984 vi

GRANTOR:

CONVERGINT TECENOLOGIES LLC

By:

Name: Waklter Winkel 1

Title:  Vice President, Secretary, Chief
Financial Officer and General Counsel

fAmendment to Grant of Security Inierest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005516 FRAME: 0448



SCHEDULE A

New Trademark

Mark Appll\ilc(:)ation RegiNstgation Registered Owner
1. QUAD4 . .
QE § sgg:g £ (812?;?1;812 El(zrévergint Technologies
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\& - America | examination)
ADVANGED SOLUTIONS
\DE - 040313/000002 - 795988 v2
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/14/2015 REEL: 005516 FRAME: 0449



